BROUSSON
INSTALLATION MANUAL



L1I0OFT X WHOFT X HISFT standard model

Installation Manual




O

L100OFT x W50FT x HI8FT STANDARD GOODS LIST

serial number Component Number Main component model length quantity remark
1 ZF1 PL6%60 60 48piece shim
2 ZF2 PL20%60 60 48piece shim
3 ZF3 PL6%170 320 lpiece Pre—embedded template
4 GL5(4 pieces) HN300*150 7242 4unit
5 GL6(2 pieces) HN300%*150 7242 2unit
6 GL7(2 pieces) HN300+*150 7242 2unit
7 GL8(2 pieces) HN300*150 7242 2unit
8 GL9(2 pieces) HN300%150 7242 2unit
9 GZ5(4 pieces) HN300%150 4506 4unit
10 GZ6(2 pieces) HN300%150 4506 2unit
11 GZ7(2 pieces) HN300%150 4506 2unit
12 GZ8(2 pieces) HN300*150 4506 2unit
13 GZ9(2 pieces) HN300*150 4506 2unit
14 SC1(8 pieces) 075%2.5 6538 8unit
15 ZC1(8 pieces) 075%2.5 5977 8unit
16 10. 9s high-strength bolt M16 45 32set for supporting
17 10. 9s high—strength bolt M20 75 144 set Used for steel columns and beams
18 Ground anchor bolt M24 800 48unit
19 Foot nut M24 144 piece
20 Installation Manual lcopy

[ Project \'a::r;e; | L100FT x WSOFT x H1GFT standard model | Neme | Projec’t Nunber 1

proportion |1:

proofread

Figure cargo list drawing number:

name edition 0




S,

I

30000
6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
00 ,500 00 ,500 0 ;500 00 ,500 DL1 00 ,500 00 ,500
g PH g8 g PH g8 1 g8 g P
~ | ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 1 <
@ T’_X A L L A A LY 7 L L Z LV E’I 2 A o L A7 L7 A Gt D 2 /4/7'_\ @
=} =} [=) [=) =) [=)
g & g 1] g [ g [ g [ 2 [
DJ1 DIt/ DJ1 / DJ1 / D1/ Dt /I
75340
4l
DLt [
o $) ® o
3 \ / 3
~ 4 4 ~
DL1
K
o X ¢ o
S [ S
@ o 4 0 @
75
%
"
o P o
o fl d o
re) 1 Ire)
~ ~
/ 71,280X430 ‘
DJ1,200/200
: DJ1 DJ1 DJt DJ1 B ey 4126150 DJ1 DUt
A/ \ \ o Foundation bottom elevation -1.000m \
A — — T -
: ) ] Bl ] I il
|_‘i g ad A '_i 2 r7e /(ﬂ;'?’l Z _i >’ Y 7L _i/ L _“_}’A 7 _J A
6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
30000
@) ©) ® @ ® ®
This project adopts an independent foundation,
The uncorrected characteristic value of foundation bearing capacity fak=200kPa. .
Steel basket HRB 400(®); Bas Ml an
Concrete: The foundation is C30,
and the base layer is 100mm thick C15 plain concrete (with a foundation extension of 100mm). vh‘o'g(t \';JE L100FT x WSOFT x H18FT standard model Na";e, Projec’t Number 1
mapping proportion |17
proofread Figure cargo list draving nunber
Approved name edition 0




steel column |

& £0.000
[

Secondary watering of C35 i I L N\ v
— 7 w7 vl 7.
Micro expanded fine aggregate concrete

A XA

S L

Protective measures for exposed column base

Note: Construction should be carried out in conjunction with
components such as flooring, ground ring beams, and

outdoor sprinkler systems.

2016

08@600

2012

300
1
N

$8@100/200

ko d
AN

3018

240

DL

1020

/]

280x450

4020

©10@100

e

F M 3

1020

oW o

ol
4350

280

| Project Nase | L10OFTx WSOFT xHIGFTstandard model | Neme |

mapping

T Pro; jec’t Number

| proofread |
Approved

proportion

cargo list | draving number

edition




7500

7500

DETAILA
1:20

146

6000

50 .50
Cama)
RS
=
e

DETA

50,5 50 50
(4mM24) (4M24)
AN <
NS RS
= bt
€ €
& & & &
6000 ‘L 6000 ‘L 6000 J 6000
30000
(3) (4> (5) (6)
Pre embedded bolt layout diagram g—gt __ +0.000
bttt At s 2ls

M24 Anchor Bolt Detail
Q2358

| Project Nane | L10OFT xWSOFT xH1GFTstandad model

mapping

proofread

Approved

I

)
(B)
(A)
A\lamei Projec’t Number
proportion |75
Figure cargo list drawing number:
name edition




I

/(,GZGHN300"1 50*6.5*9 ) ;,GZBHN300‘150*6.5*9 ) ( GZ5HN300*150*6.5*9 ) ( GZ5HN300*150*6.5"9 ) ( GZ9HN300*150%6.5*9 ) ( GZTHN300*150*6.5*9 )
/ S P - P P >
T T ¥ ¥ i 3 7 e
g
(B)
g
g GZ7HN300*150*6.5*9 ) ( GZ9HN300*150%6.5*9 ) ;GZSHN300’1 50%6.5*9 GZ5HN300*150*6.5*9 ) ( GZ8HN300*150%6.5*9 ) > GZ6HN300*150%6.5*9 )
_E/ g,/ g,/ E"" g/ ‘E// < A )
6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
, 30000 1
1 (2) (3) (4> (50 (6)
Steel column layout plan
| Project Nase | L10OFTx WSOFT xHIGFTstandard model | Neme | Project Naber
mapping proportion |17
| proofread | | Figure cargo list drawing nunber
Approved name edition




7500

15000

7500

6000

/8M20 X75 HS10.9

GL5HN300*150*6.5*9
( GL5HN300*150*6.5*9

GL5HN300*150%6.5*9
( GL5HN300*150*6.5*9

SR R—

(3 (4)

Roof structure layout plan

7A

( GL7HN300*150*6.5*9 )

( GL6HN300*150*6.5*9 )

6000

| proofread |
Approved

I

(C)
(B)
CA)
Name Project Number
proportion |1:75
Figure cargo list drawing number:
name edition




3
. A
A :
I
©
3
g 3
o
Z|
I
9
| O
(PL20*60 )\
{PL6%0 )
7500
(A
(3)
o 5 gg,as o
=3 _T'\\
«© aM12)

HN300*1506.59

l1-axis

CHN300*1506.59

GZ5HN300*150%6.5"9

/(_PL20%60 )

PL6%0
7500
15000

elevation view

(+4500 )

{40 )

| proofread |
Approved

I

Name Project Number

proportion |1:75
Figure cargo list drawing number:
name edition




4500

6000

6000
30000
) (4)

A-axis elevation view

6000

I

(+4500 )
(+0)
(6)
| Project Nase | L10OFTx WSOFT xHIGFTstandard model | Neme | Project Naber
mapping proportion |17
| proofread | Figure cargo list drawing nunber
Approved name edition




E—

A (+4500 )
4 4 24
) o) o)
| | <O
* > *
t= t= t=
el w0 el
% PN = = |[d
t= o o
Q) (=3 Q)
@ @ el
Z| Z| Z|
I L] |
8 8 3
A (+0)
6000 6000 6000
30000
D) (2) €D (4) (5) (6)
C-axis elevation view
| Project Nase | L10OFTx WSOFT xHIGFTstandard model | Neme | Project Naber
mapping proportion |17
| proofread | | Figure cargo list drawing nunber
Approved name edition




3D View

O

| Project Nane | L10OFT xWSOFT xH1GFTstandad model

mapping

proofread

Approved

.
C1)
Ve N\
\ A 7
A\lamei [ Projec’t Number 1
proportion |75
Figure cargo list drawing number:
name edition 0




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12

